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0402LF

1/16W

4.7K

EMPTY

1/16W

1%
1/16W
EMPTY

0402LF

R11

R10

R20

R12

R9 R19

R8 R1

R2298

R2297

R21

R13

R23

R2

R22

R14

R24

R15

R17

R16

R25 R27

R4 R5

R7

R3

R26

R18

R28

R6

0402LF

1/16W

4.7K 4.7K

1/16W

1/16W
EMPTY

4.7K

0402LF 0402LF

0402LF

1K

1%

1K

0402LF

CHIP

4.7K
1%
1/16W

0402LF

1/16W
CHIP

0402LF

1K
1%
1/16W
EMPTY

0402LF

0402LF

CHIP
1/16W

4.7K

0402LF

1/16W

EMPTY
1/16W

1K

0402LF

CHIPCHIP

0402LF0402LF

1/16W
1%
4.7K

1/16W
EMPTY

1K

1/16W

0402LF

CHIPEMPTY

1%
4.7K

1/16W

1K

CHIP

0402LF

1%

1%
4.7K

1%
1/16W

1%
1K

CHIP CHIP

0402LF

0402LF

CHIP

CHIP

1%
1K

0402LF

4.7K

0402LF

1%

1/16W
EMPTY

4.7K

1%

1%

0402LF0402LF

4.7K

EMPTY

1/16W1/16W
CHIP

0402LF

EMPTY

0402LF

1/16W
CHIP

0402LF

1%
1K

EMPTY

0402LF

1K
1%
1/16W

1/16W

4.7K
1%

1/16W

1K

0402LF

1K

1%

EMPTY

4.7K
1% 1% 1%

CHIP

1%
1K

0402LF

1%
1/16W

1/16W
1%
1K

0402LF

EMPTY

1/16W
1%

4.7K

1/16W
1%

1%

EMPTY

1%

1/16W
1%

EMPTY

1%

CHIP
1/16W

1K

C

SB_SLED1_ADDR_0

SB_SLED1_ADDR_1
SB_SLED1_ADDR_2

SB_SLED5_ADDR_2
SB_SLED5_ADDR_1

SB_SLED2_ADDR_2

SB_SLED5_ADDR_0

SB_SLED4_ADDR_2

SB_SLED2_ADDR_1

SB_SLED3_ADDR_2

I51

SB_SLED4_ADDR_0

SB_SLED2_ADDR_0

I24

I16I45

I57

SB_SLED3_ADDR_0
SB_SLED3_ADDR_1

SB_SLED4_ADDR_1

2.00OPEN EDGE BP N/A
SLED ID STRAPPING



FAB2 V1.02

13

2
1

14
13
12
11
10
9
8

7
6
5
4
3
2
1

14

12
11
10
9
8

7
6
5
4
3
2
1

14
13
12
11
10
9
8

7
6
5
4
3

14
13
12
11
10
9
8

7
6
5
4
3
2
1

14
13
12
11
10
9
8

7
6
5
4
3
2
1

JP7

JP1

JP2

JP3

JP4

IO

IO

IO

IO IO

14
13
12
11
10

9
8

7
6
5
4
3
2
1

14
13
12
11
10

9
8

7
6
5
4
3
2
1

14
13
12
11
10

9
8

7
6
5
4
3
2
1

14
13
12
11
10

9
8

7
6
5
4
3
2
1

14
13
12
11
10

9
8

7
6
5
4
3
2
1

REVDOCUMENT NUMBERPROJCET

SIZE

DEPARTMENT DESIGNER

REVIEWER
DATE SHEET

P12V_PSU P12V_PSU

P12V_PSU P12V_PSU P12V_PSU

D

4567

A

B

C

D

E

C

B

A

E

456 1237

3 2 1
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CONN14_10028918001LF CONN14_10028918001LFCONN14_10028918001LF
THLF

THLF
CONN14_10028918001LF

THLF

CONN14_10028918001LF
THLF

I5

I8

I11

I4

THLF

I16

2.00OPEN EDGE BP N/A
AIRMAX POWER (FROM PDB)



SLED5 1
P/N REVERSAL

LANES REVERSAL

SLED3 0/1

P/N REVERSAL
SLED3 0/1

P/N REVERSAL

BBU

SLED3 3

GPIO

P/N REVERSAL
SLED1 1

FROM PDB

OE19 3U-BP FAB1 V005

SMBUS RMC<->SLED

LKJC D E F G H IA B

LKJC D E F G H IA B

9

19

9

9

1119

9

19

11

8

19

10

7

7

7

21

21 20

8

8

19

10

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

7

9

7

7

9

11

11

11

19

19

78911

7811

78910

789

20

11

7

9

7

7

9

7

10

10 9

11 10

9

9

7

19

19

MG5

MG4
MG3
MG2
MG1

L10

L9

L8

L7

L6

K10

K9

K8

K7

K6

J10

J9

J8

J7

J6

I10

I9

I8

I7

I6

H10

H9

H8

H7

H6

G10

G9

G8

G7

G6

F10

F9

F8

F7

F6

E10

E9

E8

E7

E6

D10

D9

D8

D7

D6

C10

C9

C8

C7

C6

B10

B9

B8

B7

B6

A10

A9

A8

A7

A6

L5

L4

L3

L2

L1

K5

K4

K3

K2

K1

J5

J4

J3

J2

J1

I5

I4

I3

I2

I1

H5

H4

H3

H2

H1

G5

G4

G3

G2

G1

F5

F4

F3

F2

F1

E5

E4

E3

E2

E1

D5

D4

D3

D2

D1

C5

C4

C3

C2

C1

B5

B4

B3

B2

B1

A5

A4

A3

A2

A1

J8
J8

IO
IO

MG5
MG4
MG3
MG2
MG1

L10
K10
J10
I10
H10
G10
F10
E10
D10
C10
B10

L6

L7

L8

L9

K6

K7

K8

K9

J6

J7

J8

J9

I6

I7

I8

I9

H6

H7

H8

H9

G6

G7

G8

G9

F6

F7

F8

F9

E6

E7

E8

E9

D6

D7

D8

D9

C6

C7

C8

C9

B6

B7

B8

B9

A6

A7

A8

A9

A10

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

K1

K2

K3

K4

K5

J1

J2

J3

J4

J5

I1

I2

I3

I4

I5

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

G1

G2

G3

G4

G5

F1

F2

F3

F4

F5

E1

E2

E3

E4

E5

D1

D2

D3

D4

D5

C1

C2

C3

C4

C5

B1

B2

B3

B4

B5

A1

A2

A3

A4

A5

REVDOCUMENT NUMBERPROJCET

SIZE

DEPARTMENT DESIGNER

REVIEWER
DATE SHEET

P3V3_RMC_STBY

D

4567

A

B

C

D

E

C

B

A

E

456 1237

3 2 1

OUT
OUT

BI
OUT

IN
IN

IN
IN

BI
BI

IN
IN

OUT
OUT

IN
IN

BI
BI

BI
BI

BI

BI
BI

BI

BI
BI

BI
BI

BI
BI

BI
BI

BI
OUT

IN
IN

IN
IN

BI
BI

BI
BI

BI
BI

BI

BI
BI

BI

BI
BI

BI

BI

BI

BI

BI
BI

BI
BI

BI
BI
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LAN_SLED5_MDIN1

FM_RMC_GPIO_2
FM_RMC_GPIO_1

LAN_SLED3_MDIP1

LAN_SLED3_MDIN0

LAN_SLED1_MDIN2

LAN_SLED1_MDIP3
LAN_SLED1_MDIN3

LAN_SLED3_MDIP2

CONN120_10124150-102LF

FM_BMC_SLED3_READY_N

FM_BMC_SLED5_READY_N

LAN_SLED4_MDIN3
LAN_SLED4_MDIP3

LAN_SLED2_MDIP1
LAN_SLED2_MDIN1

LAN_SLED1_MDIN1

LAN_SLED3_MDIP0

LAN_SLED1_MDIP0

LAN_SLED5_MDIP0

FM_BMC_SLED2_READY_N
FM_SLED2_PRSNT_N

FM_BMC_SLED4_READY_N

I60

LAN_SLED4_MDIN2

LAN_SLED4_MDIP1
LAN_SLED4_MDIN1

LAN_SLED4_MDIN0
LAN_SLED4_MDIP0

LAN_SLED2_MDIN3

LAN_SLED2_MDIN2

LAN_SLED2_MDIN0
LAN_SLED2_MDIP0

THLF

I46

THLF

FM_SLED4_PRSNT_N

LAN_SLED2_MDIP2

LAN_SLED2_MDIP3

LAN_SLED4_MDIP2

I21

FM_BMC_SLED1_READY_N

LAN_SLED5_MDIN3

SMB_PMBUS_SCL
SMB_PMBUS_SDA

LAN_SLED5_MDIN0

SMB_SLED_COMBINE_SDA
SMB_SLED_COMBINE_SCL

LAN_SLED1_MDIN0

CONN120_10124150-102LF

LAN_SLED3_MDIN1

LAN_SLED1_MDIP1

LAN_SLED1_MDIP2

LAN_SLED5_MDIP3

FM_SLED5_PRSNT_N

FM_SLED3_PRSNT_N

FM_SLED1_PRSNT_N

LAN_SLED3_MDIN2

LAN_SLED5_MDIN2
LAN_SLED5_MDIP2

LAN_SLED5_MDIP1

FM_RMC_GPIO_0
IRQ_RMC_ALERT_N

LAN_SLED3_MDIP3
LAN_SLED3_MDIN3

SMB_BBU_ALERT_N
FM_BBU_PRSNT_N

2.00OPEN EDGE BP N/A

6

7

8

9

10
5

1

2

3

4

AIRMAX VS2 (FROM PDB)



DETAIL[B] * 5PCS

G1

G1

G1

G1

G1

G1

G1

G1

G1

G1

J41

J40

J39

J37

J38

IO

IO

IO

IO

IO

DESIGN NOTE:

REVDOCUMENT NUMBERPROJCET

SIZE

DEPARTMENT DESIGNER

REVIEWER
DATE SHEET

D

4567

A

B

C

D

E

C

B

A

E

456 1237

3 2 1
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THLF
CONN1_D11402-200000-Z1

CONN1_D11402-200000-Z1

I7

CONN1_D11402-200000-Z1

I10

I6

I9

I8

THLF

THLF

THLF
CONN1_D11402-200000-Z1

THLF
CONN1_D11402-200000-Z1

2.00OPEN EDGE BP N/A
GUIDE (to MB)



1

1

JP5

JP6

IO

IO

1

1

REVDOCUMENT NUMBERPROJCET

SIZE

DEPARTMENT DESIGNER

REVIEWER
DATE SHEET

D

4567

A

B

C

D

E

C

B

A

E

456 1237

3 2 1
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I3

THLF
CONN1_D11403000A00Z1

THLF
CONN1_D11403000A00Z1

I4

2.00OPEN EDGE BP N/A
GUIDE (to PDB)



FBF06263010 * 2 PCS

DETAIL[C] * 2PCS

NODE PDB THUMB SCREW S2P(FBS2P096,3D)BLUE

1

1

H2

H1

HOLE596
EMPTY

EMPTY
HOLE596

1

1

DESIGN NOTE:

DESIGN NOTE:

BOM NOTE:

REVDOCUMENT NUMBERPROJCET

SIZE

DEPARTMENT DESIGNER

REVIEWER
DATE SHEET

D

4567

A

B

C

D

E

C

B

A

E

456 1237

3 2 1
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I4

I3

TH

TH

2.00OPEN EDGE BP N/A
THUMB SCREW



DETAIL[A] * 10PCS

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

HOLE1056
EMPTY

HOLE1056
EMPTY

HOLE1056
EMPTY

HOLE1056
EMPTY

HOLE1056
EMPTY

EMPTY

EMPTY
HOLE1056

EMPTY
HOLE1056

EMPTY
HOLE1056

EMPTY
HOLE1056

HOLE1056

H7

H6

H5

H4

H3

H12

H11

H10

H9

H8

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

DESIGN NOTE:

REVDOCUMENT NUMBERPROJCET

SIZE

DEPARTMENT DESIGNER

REVIEWER
DATE SHEET

D

4567

A

B

C

D

E

C

B

A

E

456 1237

3 2 1
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TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

2.00OPEN EDGE BP N/A
HOLE



PULL-UP OF PRSNT

TO BBU ADDRESS

714

714

714

7

14

14

9
14

8
14

14

14
7

7

11

10

1

22

21

21

2

1

21

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

1 1

REVDOCUMENT NUMBERPROJCET

SIZE

DEPARTMENT DESIGNER

REVIEWER
DATE SHEET

P3V3_RMC_STBY

P3V3_RMC_STBY

P3V3_RMC_STBY

D

4567

A

B

C

D

E

C

B

A

E

456 1237

3 2 1

IN

OUT

BI

OUT

BI

OUT

INOUT

OUT

OUT

OUT

OUT

OUT
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R40

CHIP
5%

R29

0402LF

CHIP

4.7K
1% 1%

CHIP
1/16W

0402LF

R36

1/16W

0402LF

1/16W

R39

R37

R38

R32

R31

R30 R33 R34 R35

1%
4.7K

1/16W

0402LF

CHIP
1/16W

0402LF

0402LF

1/16W

0402LFCHIP1/16W
0 5%

1/16W

0

CHIP

0402LF

1/16W
1%

CHIP

1%

CHIP

4.7K

0402LF

4.7K
1%

4.7K

4.7K
1%

1%
1K

EMPTY

0402LF

1%

0402LF

CHIP
1/16W

0402LF

1/16W

4.7K

CHIP

4.7K

1/16W

CHIP
5%0

C

SMB_BBU_ALERT_N

SMB_PMBUS_SCL

SMB_PMBUS_BBU_SDA

SMB_PMBUS_BBU_SCL

I28

PD_BBU_A0

FM_SLED1_PRSNT_N
FM_SLED2_PRSNT_N

FM_SLED4_PRSNT_N
FM_SLED5_PRSNT_N

FM_BBU_PRSNT_N

SMB_BBU_ALERT_R_N

FM_SLED3_PRSNT_N

SMB_PMBUS_SDA

2.00OPEN EDGE BP N/A
SB PULL/DAMPPING



SMBUS ADDRESS: 0X9C THERMAL SENSOR

0.1UF

TMP75AIDR

100 100 100

2114

211421

21

2

1

2

1

8 1

2

4

3

5

6

7

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

CHIP

CHIP
CHIP

CH4104K1B00IC
TMP_QAL000075061

SMLF

TMP_QCS11002FB22EMPTY EMPTY
0402LF

EMPTY
CS24702FB10

0402LF

0402

10%
X7R

25V

VCC

A0

A1

A2 GND

ALERT

SCL

SDA

4.7K
4.7K 4.7K

C1045

R1113
U31

R1114

R1108R1102

R1109R1103

SMB_SLED_COMBINE_SCL

SMB_3UBP_TEMP_SCL

SMB_3UBP_TEMP_SDA SMB_SLED_COMBINE_SDA

TMP75_1_A0

TMP75_1_A1

TMP75_1_A2

TP_TMP75_1_ALERT

REVDOCUMENT NUMBERPROJCET

SIZE

DEPARTMENT DESIGNER

REVIEWER
DATE SHEET

P3V3_RMC_STBY

P3V3_RMC_STBY

P3V3_RMC_STBY

D

4567

A

B

C

D

E

C

B

A

E

456 1237

3 2 1

BI

IN
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R1122

CHIP

R1123

1/16W 0402LF
33.2 1%

CHIP

1/16W
33.2 1%

0402LF

C

I24

I27

I26

2.00OPEN EDGE BP N/A
THERMAL SENSOR



OE19 3U-BP
FAB1 V008

PCA9617

EN:INTERNALPULL UP ALREADY

HIGH VOL SIDE

LOW VOL SIDE

FROM RMC
TO SLED

9

910

1011

117

7

14

14

20

20 8

8

8 1

6 3

7 2

45

PCA9617ADP
SMLF

ENABLE PIN(MIN):0.3VCC(B)

U118

IC

GND

SCLB

SDAB SDAA

SCLA

VCCB VCCA

EN

DESIGN NOTE:

DESIGN NOTE:

1

0402

2

21 21

21

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

10%
25V

X7R
10%

0.1UF

X7R

25V
0.1UF

0402

PORT A:VIH 0.7VCC(A)~VCC(A)

VIL:-0.5~0.4V

VOL:~0.2V

VOL:0.47~0.6V

VIL:-0.5~0.45V

PORT B:VIH 0.7VCC(B)~VCC(B)

SMB_SLED_BUF_SCL_R

SMB_SLED_BUF_SDA_R

SMB_SLED_COMBINE_SCL_R

SMB_SLED_COMBINE_SDA_R

SMB_SLED_COMBINE_SCL SMB_SLED_BUF_SCL

SMB_SLED_BUF_SDASMB_SLED_COMBINE_SDA

REVDOCUMENT NUMBERPROJCET

SIZE

DEPARTMENT DESIGNER

REVIEWER
DATE SHEET

P3V3_RMC_STBY
P3V3_RMC_STBY

P3V3_RMC_STBY

P3V3_RMC_STBY

D

4567

A

B

C

D

E

C

B

A

E

456 1237

3 2 1

OUT

BIBI

IN
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0
1/16W CHIP

R46

C1377

R47

R52

R53

R50 R51R48 R49 C1375
4.7K

1/16W
EMPTY

0402LF

0402LF

0402LF

CHIP
5%

1/16W

0402LF

0402LF

1%

EMPTY

CHIP
5%

0
CHIP
5%

0

1/16W
CHIP

1/16W
1%

CHIP

0402LF

1% 1%
4.7K4.7K

0

5%

1/16W

4.7K

C

TP_BUF_EN

I27

I8 I13

2.00OPEN EDGE BP N/A
SMBUS REPEATER



OE19 3U-BP
FAB1 V009

FAB2 V1.01

11111
1

1 1

DUMMY2

EMPTY

DUMMY3

MECH

DUMMY4

MECH

DUMMY15 DUMMY15

MECH

DUMMY7

EMPTY

EMPTY
DUMMY50

EMPTY
DUMMY50

EMPTY

DM2
DM3 DM4 DM8 DM7 DM6

H13 H14

11

DUMMY_SYMBOLDUMMY_SYMBOLDUMMY_SYMBOLDUMMY_SYMBOLDUMMY_SYMBOL
DUMMY_SYMBOL

1

1 1 1 1 1

REVDOCUMENT NUMBERPROJCET

SIZE

DEPARTMENT DESIGNER

REVIEWER
DATE SHEET

D

4567

A

B

C

D

E

C

B

A

E

456 1237

3 2 1
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NAME

NAME C

MECH
WEEE PB-E1_SMALL

MECH
PCBA_LABEL_15X5
MECH

BARCODE_20X6
MECH

BARCODE_20X6
MECH MECH

PCB_VENDOR_LOGO_15X8

THTH

2.00OPEN EDGE BP N/A

SYMBOL
TOOLING-HOLECBS_SYMBOL

PICKUP_SYMBOLPICKUP_SYMBOL

QCT_LOGO

BATTERY_SYMBOLHEATSINK

PCBA_LABEL

MECHANIC_SYMBOLBIOS_FLASHBMC_FLASH

PCB_VENDOR_LOGOBARCODEBIOS-BMCLABELPB-E1QUANTA_LOGO

BU9

WEEE

UNTITLED



10 INCH5 INCH

1
2 31

23

1

2 31

23

1
2 3

1
2 3

1
23

1
23

TGND
TGND

TGND

TGND

TGND

TGND

TGND
TGND

TP24

EMPTY

TP24
EMPTY

EMPTY
TP24

TP24

EMPTY

EMPTY

TP24

EMPTY
TP24

TP24

EMPTY

TP24
EMPTY

J21

J15

J22

J16

J33

J34

J27

J28

1
32

1
3 2 1

32

1
3 2

1
3 2

1
32

1
32

1
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B

C
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E
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B

A
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DELTA-L
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THLF
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2.00OPEN EDGE BP N/A
DELTA-L



MM30040BCI5 *5PCS SCREW_M30L40_NWB

MS30050I070 *2PCS SCREW_M30L50_NWI

BOM NOTE:

REVDOCUMENT NUMBERPROJCET
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DEPARTMENT DESIGNER
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DATE SHEET

D

4567

A

B

C

D

E

C

B

A

E

456 1237

3 2 1

Thu Sep 20 20:04:14 2018 24 OF 24C

2.00OPEN EDGE BP N/A
SCREW HOLE & LABEL


